	FIL . M	DICE	105	Tarable of the last	100	DEIN	FORCING Y	OUR BUSINESS
	File No.  Date of Receiving		OI 12	2024		MAS	SOC	IATES TATES
F	ile Receiver Name		b Ma			VALUERS	W TECHNYO ENGINEES	one consultants (F) tro
			9		ECTION FOR	RM		
	Date of imple	mentation	1: 9.02.20	Ver) 11   Last Re	sion 5.0) vision: 30.01.20	)20   Latest R	evision: 31.	10.2020
	Items	Assign	ned To	Assigned Date	To be completed by date	Submitted On date	Grade	HOD Engg. Signa ire
File	Received By			NA	NA			
Sur	vey	Dhan	Ja I				Lis emile	mark 1
Pre	paration		W	ARTH	all the			Mental Co.
	A - Very Good, B	- Satisfac	ctory, C -	Average, D -	Poor, E - Extre	mely Poor		
		repres	sentative	photo not ta	graphs not cle ken, □ Owner	early taken, owner repre	☐ Selfie/ esentative si	Measurement is not Owner or owner ignature not taken,
by t	ase File is returned he preparer - HOD ig. comment & nature	repres ☐ Go ☐ Min Survey	nor defe	photo not taken, I constructed in the sort preparer to	graphs not cle ken, □ Owner. □ Survey summ	early taken, owner representations approved for ssing information	Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his o	Owner or owner ignature not taken,
by t	he preparer - HOD g. comment &	repres ☐ Go ☐ Min Survey	nor defe	photo not taken, E ont taken, E octs in the sort preparer to	graphs not cleaken,  Owner. Survey summ survey hence as collect the mise.	early taken, owner representations approved for ssing information	Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his o	Owner or owner ignature not taken,
by t	he preparer - HOD g. comment &	repres	nor defection defection	photo not taken, Entertain the secretary for the survivors in the survivor	graphs not cleaken,  Owner. Survey summ survey hence as o collect the mis	early taken, owner representation approved for ssing information be done ag	Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his o	Owner or owner ignature not taken, in with warning to own.
by f Eng Sig	he preparer - HOD g. comment & nature  Proposal/ Work Or	repres	nor defection defection with the sentative and t	photo not taken, Except in the survey to the survey of the	graphs not cleaken,  Owner. Survey summ survey hence as collect the misey. Survey has	early taken, owner representations approved for ssing information be done agree of the cost estimates and cost estimates.	Selfie/ esentative side filled  preparation on his orgain.	Owner or owner ignature not taken, in with warning to own.
by the English Sign	Proposal/ Work Or Ref. No.	repres	nor defection of the bank	photo not taken, Exerts in the sort preparer to the survival of the survival o	graphs not cleaken,  Owner. Survey summ survey hence as collect the misey. Survey has  LDETAILS Construction ates,  TEV Report	early taken, owner representation of the desired for the desired formation of the desired format	□ Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his of the cost vectors □ Corporation	Owner or owner ignature not taken, on with warning to own.  - 853  vetting certificate
by the English Sign 1.	Proposal/ Work Or Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiza	repres  Go  Min Survey  Maj	nor defection of the sentative and sentative	photo not taken, Experimental control taken, Experimental	graphs not cleaken,  Owner. Survey summ Survey hence as collect the missey. Survey has  LDETAILS Construction ates,  PSU Private client	early taken, owner representation of the bedone age of cost estimate operation of the bedone age operation of the bed	□ Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his of gain.  1 Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation	Owner or owner ignature not taken,  with warning to own.  Wetting certificate  te gh Bank  Rectom of
1. 2. 3.	Proposal/ Work Or Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiza Name & Address	repres Go	nor defection of the sentative and sentative	photo not taken, Dects in the sort preparer to the survival of	graphs not cleaken,  Owner. Survey summ Survey hence as a collect the mise.  Survey has  Construction ates,  PSU Private client	early taken, owner representation of the desired for the desir	□ Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his of gain.  □ Corporate client through Backby	Owner or owner ignature not taken, with warning to own.  - 853  Vetting certificate  te gh Bank  - Recomo
by the English Sign of the Sig	Proposal/ Work Or Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiza	repres Go	ogle Mar nor defe yor. Report jor defect V U Value D Othe D Bank D Com	photo not taken, Experimental control taken, Experimental	graphs not cleaken,  Owner. Survey summ Survey hence as collect the misey. Survey has  LDETAILS  Construction ates,  PSU Private client  Contac	early taken, owner representations approved for saing information be done agree to be done agree to be stimate of the stimate	Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his of gain.  Corporation client through the control of the corporation of t	Owner or owner ignature not taken,  with warning to own.  Wetting certificate  te gh Bank  Rectom of
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Proposal/ Work Or Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiza Name & Address  Case Allotment Off	repres Go	ogle Mar nor defe yor. Report jor defect of the Bank	photo not taken, Experimental control taken, Experimental	graphs not cleaken, □ Owner of the Construction of Today  Contact	early taken, owner representations approved for sing information be done agree of the cost estimate of the cost es	Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his of gain.  536  te, □ Cost v □ Corporate client through the cost v □ Mb(rs, □ E	Owner or owner ignature not taken, with warning to own.  - 853  Vetting certificate  the gh Bank  - PC Press  Email Id Owner.
1. 2. 3. 4. 6.	Proposal/ Work Or Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ FI/ Organiza Name & Address  Case Allotment Off Fees paying party	repres Go	ogle Mar nor defe yor. Report jor defect of the Bank	photo not taken, Expression the survival of th	graphs not cleaken, □ Owner of the Construction of Today  Contact	early taken, owner representations approved for sing information be done agree to be done a	Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his of gain.  Corporation client throughout the control of th	owner or owner ignature not taken, with warning to own.  853  Vetting certificate  See gh Bank  Prese press  Email Id Towner.
by the Eng Sign 1.	Proposal/ Work Or Ref. No.  Type of Service  Type of customer  Bank/ Fl/ Organiza Name & Address  Case Allotment Off Fees paying party  Case Type  Fees Details	repres Go	ogle Mar nor defe yor. Reporting of the composition	photo not taken, Expression the survival of th	graphs not cleaken,  Owner of the control of the construction of the construction of the control	early taken, owner representations approved for sing information be done agree to be done a	Selfie/ esentative si filled  preparation tion on his of gain.  Corporate client throughout the control of the	Owner or owner ignature not taken, in with warning to own.  - 853  vetting certificate  the gh Bank  -> Rectomo  Free press  Email letournot.

Page 1 of 13

nuich		CASE DETA	AILS			
1.	Type of Property	Industrai	land			
2.	Purpose of Valuation/ Assignment	□ Value assessment of the Periodic Re-Valuation □ For DRT Recovery pur □ Partition purpose, □ G □ Any other:	for Bank, □ rpose, □ Cap	Distress sale fo pital Gains Wea	or NPA A/c.,	
3.	Owner/ Applicant Details	Name	Conta	ct Number	Email Id	
		Neogen tonics _				
4.	Account Name	MIS. N 209	ien Cl	hemical	[+d.	
5.	Property Address	Payal propo				
6.	Who will coordinate on	Name		Contact Number		
	site for the site survey	Jonesh parr	nar	7861849480		
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date ('	Maria Maria	Time /0	:30 pm	
8.	Documents Received (Any one ownership document and approved site plan/ map is must)	Ownership Documen     Registered Will, □ Registered Period Report Period R	Relinquishme  Allotment Approved Maicity Bill & pademand & pademan	ent Deed,  Tracketer,  Possap,  Site Plar yment receipt,  yment receipt	ansfer Deed, session Letter n	
9.	Documents received from	soll deed	COPUL	3000	9669	
10.	Special Instructions if any:	CONVEYANCE Plon, TIR.	9609	Appn	on a rank	
11.	on Valuer firm to distort any vested interest and to benefit	entioned above for the prepar facts and would not try to infl any individual or organization	luence any me	ember or official		

PARTY NAMED IN	VIS (2023.	-24)-P(633	-536-253
File No PKA/DI	NCP/		000

	FILE RECEIVER CASE COLLECTION PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST  (To be filled by Surveyor)					
S.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	STATUS	APPROVER SIGNATURE/ REMARKS IN CASE OF ANY (X)			
1.	Is Case collection Form properly filled by Receiver?					
2.	Is purpose of the assignment understood clearly by the receiver?					
3.	Has receiver checked if this is a new case or existing case of the Bank?	2				
4.	Has receiver fixed the fees with the manager/ client and sent quotation properly or have taken approval of the work over email?					
5.	Has receiver taken proper Work Order/ Email/ CESA form formality?					
6.	In case of private case or for fresh case 50% advance is received?					
7.	Is document checklist email sent to the customer?		the union by your will to			
8.	Has the received documents is having 'documents provided by stamp'?	9	realment of bear and			

## **IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO SURVEYOR**

1.	Please fill the above compliance checklist before moving for the survey.
2.	Please do not do the survey if you do not have proper documents.
3.	For Vacant Plot/ Land - Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan is must to identify the Plot. For Agriculture or converted land from agriculture - Mutation documents, CLU is must.
4.	Firstly please first study the documents of the property which needs to get surveyed.
5.	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with bold florescen marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to know the reason for the difference.
6.	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public domain, property sites and contact dealers to show you the available properties in that area during your survey.
7.	Identify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property papers.
8.	Do sample physical or google measurements of the property.
9.	a. Take owner/ representative photograph along with the property. b. Take your selfie along with the property and the owner/ representative. c. Take full scale photo of the property with gate. d. Take photo of the property along with abutting road, towards left, right and center. e. Take multiple photos of inside-out of the property. f. Take nearby photographs of the Property. g. Take a short video to cover property and neighborhood.
10.	Take Google Map location.
11.	Check main road name & width and approach road width and distance of property from main road.
12.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name.
13.	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail and tick the appropriate option clearly.
14.	Check any defects or negativity in the property and comment in detail on survey form.
15.	Do extensive market rate enquiries and confirm for any recent past transactions.
16.	In case customer appears to be providing misleading information to you or trying to influence you be money or cash then immediately report to the Management & Bank.

	(To be submitted by Surveyor with each Survey)	
NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST POINTS	STATUS
1.	Did you take proper property documents to carry out the survey?	0
2.	Have you properly studied & highlighted Owner/ Area/ Boundaries in the property documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?	9
3.	Did you check prominent landmark nearby the subject property and mentioned in the survey form?	
4.	Did you identified the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in- the property papers?	
5.	Did you take Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan or Patwari help to identify the vacant land/ Plot?	
6.	Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent property?	
7.	Did you do sample physical or google measurements of the property in case of property more than 2500 sq.mtr?	
8.	Did you check municipal limits/ jurisdiction/ ward?	
9.	Did you take Google Map location and shared it to Maps whatsapp group?	9
10.	Did you check Main road name & width and its distance from the subject property?	
11.	Did you check approach Lane width on which property is located?	
12.	Have you taken property full scale photograph with gate?	9
13.	Have you taken owner/ representative photograph with the property?	0
14.	Have you taken your selfie with the property along with owner/ representative?	
15.	Have you taken photograph of the property along with abutting road and towards left and right of the property?	
16.	Have you taken multiple photographs of the property from inside-out?	
17.	Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey form?	
18.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality, disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	
19.	Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary sheet properly?	
20.	Did you draw site key plan (location map)?	9
21.	Did you draw rough site sketch plan?	
22.	Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stamped "documents provided by stamp"?	
23.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality, disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	
24.	Have you confirmed any recent past transactions during market enquiries and enquired property rates locally very rigorously?	
25.	Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey summary sheet?	2
26.	Did you signed the undertaking?	1

For File No.	VIS(2023-24)-P(633-536-859
Surveyor Name	Dhawai vanjan
Signature	
Date	19101129

VACANT LAND SURVEY FORM

(Version 5.0)

Date of implementation: 09.02.2017 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018 | Latest Revision: 31.10.2020

File No. RKA/DNCR//	Date: 19/1/24	Time: 10.30Pm
	2000	

Hall		GENERAL DETAILS	SERVICE SERVICE
1.	Name of the Surveyor	phawa!	
2.	Property shown by	□ Owner, □ Representative, □ No	one was available
	The street to the	Name	Contact No.
17		Jignesh Parma	7861849480
3.	Survey Type	☐ Full survey (inside-out with meas ☐ Half Survey (Measurements from ☐ Only photographs taken (No measurements)	outside & photographs)
4.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Posse property, ☐ NPA property so couldn	ssee didn't allow to inspect the 't be surveyed completely
5.	How Property is Identified	☐ From schedule of the properties in ☐ From name plate displayed on the owner/ owner representative, ☐ ☐ Identification of the property council done	he property,   Identified by the Enquired from nearby people,
6.	Type of Land	□ Vacant Residential Plot, □ Commod Plot, □ Agricultural Land, □ Institution □ Land for Group Housing Society, □ Land for Farm House	onal Land,
7.	Property Measurement	☐ Self-measured, ☐ Sample measured.☐ No measurement	irement only,
8.	Reason for no measurement	<ul> <li>□ NPA property so didn't go near the</li> <li>□ Land not demarcated □ Very La</li> <li>possible to measure the entire area</li> <li>□ Any other Reason:</li> </ul>	
9.	Purpose of Valuation	□ Value assessment of the asset for □ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ □ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ Ge	Distress sale for NPA A/c.,  Capital Gains Wealth Tax
10.	Type of Loan	<ul> <li>☐ Housing Loan,</li> <li>☐ Housing</li> <li>Improvement Loan,</li> <li>☐ Loan against</li> <li>☐ Educational Loan,</li> <li>☐ Car Loan,</li> <li>☐ Cash Creation</li> <li>☐ Industrial Loan,</li> <li>☐ NA</li> </ul>	Property, ☐ Construction Loan, ☐ Project Loan, ☐ Term Loan, ☐
11.	Loan Amount		

OWNERSHIP DETAILS						
1.	Legal Owner Name/s	MS.	1400,900	ronics	C+d,	
2.	Property Purchaser Name		_ 1	Bar Carlo	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	
3.	Property Address under	Payai	properties	PW. Hd	, pakhajan	

Ta vagara, Dist-Bharuch.

Page 6 of 13

A	Valuation					
4.	Present Residence Address of	on Alberta				
	the Owner/ Purchaser	1				
5.	Property constitution	Free Hold,	☐ Lease Hold			
		LOCATION D	DETAILS			
1.	Adjoining Properties	North	South		East	West
	(Match it with papers with the help of	Internal	entry	of I	other	other
	compass or Sun direction and also confirm it with nearby people) Indust	40m road	Propert	10	Plot:	Prot.
2.	Property Facing	☐ East Facing	, North Fac	ing. 🗆 W	est Facing,	South Facing,
		☐ Morth-West	Facing			th-East Facing,
3.	Landmark	Torren+	UN MCH	+9 (	hildren h	aspital par
4.	Ward Name/ No.	Payai	Industria	al Pi	coberner	Ctd, -jai
5.	Zone Name		2000		by I to A	
6.	Main Road Name & Width and distance of the property from it	Name		Width		ance from roperty
	MDR (Major D'Strict	1000) - RI	VB. 10	m	2.51	KM.
7.	Approach Road Name & Width	Payal 7	ndustri	77 71)	+(111415	BM RO00 oped Area, □
	Society Dahe's Industial Belt.	Good, ☐ Ordin	ary, 🗆 In inte	riors, 🗆 I	Remote area, I	Very Good, ロ Backward,
9.	t of the Flet	☐ Park Facing				
	I ocation of the riat		Section 1997 and 1997			, $\square$ Entrance
	Location of the Flat	North-East Faci				
	Characteristics of the Locality	North-East Faci	eloped,  Url	oan deve		
10.	Characteristics of the Locality  Category of Society/ Locality	Rural,  Backw Bligh End,  HIG,  MIG,	eloped, ☐ Urb vard, ☐ Industr Normal, ☐ Af	oan deve rial, □ Ins fordable (	stitutional Group Housing	emi Urban, □
10.	Characteristics of the Locality  Category of Society/ Locality  Utilities/ Facilities in the locality	Rural,  Backw  High End,  HIG,  MIG,  Lifts,  Gar	eloped, ☐ Url vard, ☐ Industr Normal, ☐ Af ☐ LIG den, ☐ Lands	oan deverial, ☐ Institute Ins	stitutional  Group Housing  Swimming I	emi Urban, □  I, □ EWS,  Pool, □ Gym,
10.	Characteristics of the Locality  Category of Society/ Locality  Utilities/ Facilities in the locality  P 7 7 Green being	Rural,  Backw  High End,  HIG,  MIG,  Lifts,  Gar  Club House,	eloped, ☐ Url vard, ☐ Industr Normal, ☐ Af ☐ LIG den, ☐ Lands ☐ Walk Trails	oan deverial, ☐ Institute of I	Stitutional  Group Housing  Swimming I  play zone,	emi Urban,   ,   EWS,  Pool,   Gym,  100% Power
10.	Characteristics of the Locality  Category of Society/ Locality  Utilities/ Facilities in the locality  PTY, Green Berry  Dronmon utilifies	Rural, Backw  B High End,  HIG, MIG, Club House, Backup	Normal, ☐ Af	oan deverial, ☐ Instruction	Stitutional  Group Housing  Swimming I play zone,	emi Urban,   i,   EWS,  Pool,   Gym,  100% Power
10.	Characteristics of the Locality  Category of Society/ Locality  Utilities/ Facilities in the locality  Proximity to civic amenities	Rural,  Backw  High End,  HIG,  MIG,  Lifts,  Gar  Club House,	Normal, ☐ Afficial LIG  Walk Trails  King Walk Trails  Market	fordable (caping, [included in Kids in	Stitutional  Group Housing  Swimming I play zone,	emi Urban,   ,   EWS,  Pool,   Gym,  100% Power
10. 11. 12.	Characteristics of the Locality  Category of Society/ Locality  Utilities/ Facilities in the locality  Oromon Utilifies  Proximity to civic amenities  Any new development in surrounding area	Rural, Backw Rural, Backw Bligh End, Backw Club House, Backup School Hosp 2 Km 2 Km Yasko h	Normal, Af LIG den, Lands Walk Trails King Walk Market M 1015	fordable (caping, [caping, [ca	Stitutional  Group Housing  Swimming I play zone, Play zone, Railway St.  2 Km	Pool, Gym, 100% Power Airport 70/
10. 11. 12.	Characteristics of the Locality  Category of Society/ Locality  Utilities/ Facilities in the locality  Oromon Utilifies  Proximity to civic amenities  Any new development in surrounding area	Rural, Backw  B-High End, Backw  B-High End, Backw  Club House, Backup  School Hosp  2 Km 2 Km  Tndust  Nagar Nigar	Normal,  LIG  Walk Trails  King,  Walk Trails  Market  Market  Market	fordable (caping, [Kids])  Metro	Stitutional  Group Housing  Swimming I play zone, Parrong  Railway Sti  1 Km  HAC WA	emi Urban,   ,   EWS,  Pool,   Gym,  100% Power  Ch  ation Airport  70/C

Scanned with CamScanner

	Authority Name	□KMDA, □ MDDA, □	Any other Developme	nt Authority:			
		☐ Area not within any development authority limits					
17.	Municipal Corporation Name	Corporation, Gurg	MC,   EDMC,   gaon Municipal Corpo  Kolkata Municipal Corpo  Corporation,   A	ration,   Faridab orporation,			
	10 1 5 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	municipal limits,   Any	other Municipal Corpor	ration/ Municipality:			
1	1 04 P 0	PHYSICAL DETAILS	TOP 1				
1.	Land Area	As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey			
		64.48 ACMOS.	65.30 Fmer	65.30 Pm			
2.	Any conversion to the land use	yes.		mention of			
3.	Land Type	□ Setid, □ Rocky, □ logged, □ Land locked	Marsh Land, ☐ Reclai	med Land, □ Wate			
4.	Shape of the Land	☐ Square, ☐ Rectange	ular, □ Trapezium, □ T lar, □ Couldn't confirm				
5.	Level of Land		low road level,  Above	e road level,   NA			
6.	Frontage to depth ratio	☐ Normal frontage, ☐	Less frontage,   Large	frontage, □ NA			
7.	Are Boundaries matched	☐ Yes, ☐ No	LANKER WATE				
8.	Is Independent access available to the property?	<ul> <li>□ Clear independent access is available,</li> <li>□ Access available in sharing of other adjoining property,</li> <li>□ No clear access is available,</li> <li>□ Access is closed due to dispute</li> </ul>					
9.	Is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?		with Temporary boundar	ies			
10.	Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	MP	11.00	Tricks E. D			
11.	Property currently possessed by		pen land, □ Lessee, □ ed, □ Property was lock				
12.	Garden/ Landscaping	☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Beau	tiful,   Ordinary	ANT 67 7 19 11			
13.	Boundary Wall (Only for individual property)	Height:	Width:	Finish:			
14.	Guard Room	☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Area:					
5.	Water arrangements	☐ Jet pump, ☐ Submersible, ☐ Jal board supply					
6.	Power connection - DG VCL	☐ No power line available within 5 Kms radius, ☐ State owned power distribution company line available					
7.	Current activity carried out on the Land	☐ Vacant, ☐ Farming,	☐ Animal husbandry				
3.	Special comments if any		in pank:				

	Any issues in marketability of the	□ Yes, □ No	
property?		Reason in case of No:	Location  Surrounding  I
		aspects, □ Demand, □ Shape,	
	7	aspects,   Demand,   Snape,	Any other.
2.	How is Demand & Supply	Demand ☐ Very Good; ☐ G	ood,   Average,   Low,   Poo
	condition in the Market of such properties?		ood, ☐ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poo
3.	Is property easily sellable &	☐ Yes, ☐ No	
	marketable?	Comments:	
		The state of the Long of	100
	514	☐-Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ G	
4.	How is the current utility of the	Excellent,   Very Good,   C	Average, - Low, - 1
5.	property?  At what True rate Owner bought	Year of purchase	2023.
	this Property?	Purchase Price	95,25,77,000/-
		industices who h	nas arquired t
	Well Known I      I and in Poyon      A gharda ch	industries who had a some of the contract of t	nas arquired t
	Well Known I land in Poyo,  i) a gharda ch  i) Spak Aorg	industries who has industricall portions on them	nas acquired t
	Well Known I land in Payor  i) a gharda ch  i) Spak Aorg  j) Silox India	industices who has industiced points  nemicals  northern	nas arquired t
	Well Known I land in Poyo,  i) a gharda ch  i) Spak Aorg	industices who has industicall portions on them	nas acquired to
	Well Known I land in Payor  i) a gharda ch  i) Spak Aorg  j) Silox India	industices who has industiced portions of them	as acquired to
	Well Known I land in Payor  i) a gharda ch  i) Spak para  j) Silox India  a) Meogen Ionia  i) Yashona Ina  the 0.82 peres	industices who he industices who have a single content of the industices where the industices who have a single content of the industices who have a single cont	48'1. lond ravina rom Phane I.
	Well Known I land in Poyon  i) a gharda ch  i) Spak Aorg  j) Silox India  4) Meogen Ionia	industices who he industices who he industices who he is a difference is a dif	their because

they have entered into Agreement of sale for

Page 9 of 13

LAND RATES PROPERTY MARKET COMPARABLE RATE INFORMATION DETAILS (Available for Sale or Transaction already happened in past) **Particulars** Comparable 1 Comparable 3 Subject Comparable 2 Property Name (source of NA Mohesh Vyas. Rajivi Bhai 1. information) 2. Contact No. NA 8744969969 8866673246 Type of source of 3. NA seller from proper information (Seller/ deole PIP. Property dealer/ nearby people) NA 4500-5000/ 5500-6000/ 4. Rates/ Price informed 59.FX 59.A. NA Rates Type (Sale/Buy) 5918 5. 5918. Shape of the Property Irregulan Irm9010-(Square, Rectangular, Irregular) Area/ Size of the 7. 90 ACKG 45 Aches Property Legal Status (clear, clear clean negative, weak)/ No. of owners Location/ surrounding/ Base Case 9. Dahei Same neighborhood comparison with the GIDC. Industia, subject property (Similar, Lower, Better, Areq Highly Better than the subject Property) PTP. OKM 0 Distance from the 10. 19KM subject Property Level of Land (Below/ 11. BC104 NO+ Known On/ Above road level) Frontage to depth ratio Normal Normai (Normal, Less, Large) Approach road width 13. 12m 14. Present Use Varanz NOCOUT Property Demarcation (Yes, No, Partly, Temporarily) Other factors (Corner, Road 2 side open, North-East facing, Park facing, Facing Legal/ Financial encumbrance, etc.) The PIOT is Any other details/ 17. Discussion held within same Industial pork 18. Present expected Sale 100 cm. 110 cm 3800-4200 Value of the overall property?

PIP- Payal Industral park,

#### UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

I confirm that I have made the inspection of the subject property to the surveyor of R.K Associates, which is correct property in question for which the documents have been provided/ submitted by me. I further confirm that I am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the surveyor true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/ modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and i'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our person/ Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9958632707, 0120-4110117. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need, then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name	Jignesh parmar
Relationship with owner	employee,
Signature	Amm!
Mobile No.	786184 9480
Date	

#### UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor have I come into any kind of influence of the customer / bank for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any wrong or false information or statement. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

For File No.	VIS(2023-24)-P(633-	536-853
Surveyor Name	Dhawai vonja	3.
Signature	21	
Date	7861849480	31370

Page 12 of 13

#### UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice, I have worked on this Valuation assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

For File No.	en until the the part of the section of the section of the
Preparer Name	
Signature	una saanuperateminer parago untikometra 1999 (1997)
Date	Hart State of the Control of the Con

* The planing for payor	proportion production
artly from 400-	0.0-0
90+ 911 the permissions and Started the Mork	than later on they

Page 13 of 13



Enclosure: 6

# SURVEY SUMMARY SHEET (TO BE ENCLOSED WITH VALUATION REPORT)

(Version 1.0) | Date of implementation: 10.04.2017

Every Valuation report at R.K Associates is prepared based on the thorough survey of the property carried out by our Engineering Surveyor. This Survey Summary Sheet is for the information of Banker/ concerned interested organization. Detailed Survey Form can also be made available to the interested organization in case it is required to cross check what information our surveyor has given in site inspection report based on which Valuation report is prepared.

2.	File No.	1010-341	- P(633-536-	033.
2.	Name of the Surveyor	Dhawai vanjari.		
3.	Borrower Name	MIS NOOGEN CHEMICAIS 1+d.		
4.	Name of the Owner	MIC NOOGOD JODICS (+d		
5.	Property Address which has to be valued	MIS. Neogen Chemicols. (+d. MIS. Neogen Jonics (+d.  PP Payal propertes profited, Pakhojon Tal. vo. Pist - bharuch.		
6.	Property shown & identified by at spot	□ owner, □ Representative, □ No one was available, □ Property is locked, survicould not be done from inside		
	The second second second second	Name	resource representation	Contact No.
	buda autoura J	Jighesh par	man 7861	84 9480.
7.	How Property is Identified by the Surveyor	☐ From schedule of the properties mentioned in the deed, ☐ From name plate displayed on the property, ☐ Identified by the owner/ owner representative, ☐ Enquired from nearby people, ☐ Identification of the property could not be done, ☐ Survey was not done		
8.	Are Boundaries matched	☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ No relevant papers available to match the boundaries, ☐ Boundaries not mentioned in available documents		
9.	Survey Type	☐ Full survey (inside-out with measurements & photographs) ☐ Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs) ☐ Only photographs taken (No measurements)		
10.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property, ☐ NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely		
11.	Type of Property  P Industria	☐ Flat in Multistoried Apartment, ☐ Residential House, ☐ Low Rise Apartment, ☐ Residential Builder Floor, ☐ Commercial Land & Building, ☐ Commercial Office, ☐ Commercial Shop, ☐ Commercial Floor, ☐ Shopping Mall, ☐ Hotel, ☐ Industrial,		
	1 and,	☐ Institutional, ☐ School Building, ☐ Vacant Residential Plot, ☐ Plot, ☐ Agricultural Land		
12.	Property Measurement	□ Self-measured, □ Sample measurement, □ No measurement		
13.	Reason for no measurement	☐ It's a flat in multi storey building so measurement not required ☐ Property was locked, ☐ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, ☐ NPA property so didn't enter the property, ☐ Very Large Property, practically not possible to measure the area within limited time ☐ Any other Reason:		
14.	Land Area of the Property	As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey
37		64.48 Ames	65.30 Acres	65.30 Ache.
15.	Covered Built-up Area	As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey
		□ Owner, □ Vacant, □ Lessee, □ Under Construction, □ Couldn't be Surveyed, □ Property was locked, □ Bank sealed, □ Court sealed		
16.	Property possessed by at the time of survey			

K	property during survey	Mp.
18.	Is Independent access available to the property	elear independent access is available,  Access available in sharing of other adjoining property,  No clear access is available,  Access is closed due to dispute
19.	Is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Only with Temporary boundaries
0.	Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	MR
1.	Local Information References on property rates	Please refer attached sheet named 'Property rate Information Details.'

#### **Endorsement:**

#### 1. Signature of the Person who was present from the owner side to identify the property:

Undertaking: I have shown the correct property and provided the correct information about the property to the surveyor of R.K Associates to the best of my knowledge for which Valuation has to be prepared. In case I have shown wrong property or misled the valuer company in any way then I'll be solely responsible for this unlawful act.

a.	Name of the Person	J. grock	Parma
b.	Relation:		
c.	Signature:	& grown	employer,
d.	Date:	Air	

In case not signed then mention the reason for it:  $\square$  No one was available,  $\square$  Property is locked,  $\square$  Owner/representative refused to sign it,  $\square$  Any other reason:

### 2. Surveyor Signature who did site inspection:

Undertaking: I have inspected the property and cross verified the property details at site to the extent of a. Matching boundaries of the property, b. Sample measurement of its area, c. Physical condition, d. Property rates as per local information with what is mentioned in the property documents provided to me by the Bank/interested organization. I have not come under influence of anyone during site inspection and have only recorded the true and factual details in the survey form which I come across during the site survey. I understand that giving any manipulative information in the survey form will lead to incorrect Valuation report which is an unlawful act and i'll be solely responsible for doing it.

a.	Name of the Surveyor:	Dhawai	Voci -
b.	Signature:	1	v Grija.
c.	Date:		

\* Soies powon from PIP Mikugng Gorg - 8527308319

